(R-84-768)

RESOLUTION NUMBER R- 259653
Adopted on NDV 21 1983

BE IT RESOLVED, by the Council of The City of San Diego,
that the City Manager be and he is hereby authorized and
empowered to execute, for and on behalf of said City, a First
Amendment to Agreement with Gary Rose Weber to serve as Mid-City
Community Coordinator by extending the effective time of
services from November 30, 1983 to June 30, 1984 and to increase
the budget from $40,000 to $60,000 to provide for additional
outreach services, under the terms and conditions set forth in
the First Amendment to Agreement on file in the office of the

City Clerk as Document No. RR-~ 259653

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the expenditure in the sum of
$20,000 from Fund 18519, Dept. 5713, Org. 1301, is hereby
authorized, solely and exclusively for the purpose of providing

funds for the above project.

APPROVED: John

By \v4é12%4

ohn K. Riess
Deputy City Attorney

}/W'tt, City Attorney

r/

JKR:smm
11/2/83
Or.Dept:Prop.
Aud.Cert:84313
Form=r .auagr

PAGE 1 OF 1



CERTIFICATE OF CITY AUDITOR AND COMPTROLLER
CERTIFICATION OF UNALLOTTED BALANCE AC

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the money required for the allotment of funds for the purpose set
forth in the foregoing resolution is available in the Treasury, or is anticipated to come into the Treasury,
and is otherwisc unallotted.

Amount $ Fund
Purpose
Auditor and Comptroller
Date , 19 By

ACCOUNTING DATA

G| cy Jo OPERATION
ASRES | Sy | FUND DEPT | ORG,. IACCOUNT ornoer | Qecauay | BENF/EQUIP| FACILITY AMOUNT

TOTAL AMOUNT

FUND OVERRIDE O

CERTIFICATION OF UNENCUMBERED BALANCE

I HEREBY CERTIFY that the indebledness and obligation to be incurred by the contract or
agreement authorized by the hereto attached resolution, can be incurred without the violation of any of the
provisions of the Charter of the City of San Dicgo; and I do hereby further certify, in conformity with the
requirements of the Charter of the City of San Diego, that sufficient moneys have been appropriated for
the purpose of said contract, that sufficient moneys to meet the obligations of said contract are actually
in the Treasury, or are anticipated to come into the Treasury, to the credit of the appropriation from which
the same are to be drawn, and that the said moneys now actually in the Treasury, together with the moneys
anticipated to come into the Treasury, lo the credit of said appropriation, are otherwise unencumbered.

Not lo exceed $ _20,000,00 (%“Q 76)

Ayditor and t/omplrollcr

Dated October 24 _, 1983 BY / prg J y
Amendment of Consultant Agreement for Community Coordinator Services Related

PURPOSFE, to the Mid-City Commercial Revitalization Project

VENDOR GARY ROSE WEBER

ACCOUNTING DATA

ACCTG | cv JoB OPERATION
LINE | py FUND DEPT ORG. | ACCOUNT|goppeER | AccounT | BENF/EQUIP|FACILITY AMOUNT

1 5713 | 1301 | 4151 | 1301 $20,000,00

TOTAL AMOUNT $20,000.00

{_ es96s3

FUND OVERRIDE OJ

NOV 211983 84313

01888



NOV 211983

Passed and adopted by the Council of The City of San Diego on '
by the following vote:

Councilmen Yeas Nays Not Present Ineligible
Bill Mitchell O O O O
Bill Cleator LY O O O
Gloria McColl rf O O [
William Jones | O g [
Ed Struiksma g O O | D
Mike Gotch - g O O O
Dick Murphy g O O O
Uvaldo Martinez E/ O O .
Mayor Roger Hedgecock ] ] E/ J

AUTHENTICATED BY:
ROGER HEDGECOCK ,

Mayor of The City of San Diego, California,

(Beal) CHARLES G. ABDELNOUR .

City Clerk of The City of San Diego, California ,

By ﬂ‘%/jﬁ OCr'g m Deputy.

Office of the City Clerk, San Diego, Californta

R—259653 NOV 211983

Number Adopted

cc-127¢ (REV, §-83)

01889



